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[No. 78, A." 	 [Published April 7, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 242. 
AN ACT to amend section four thousand nine hundred and 

seventy of chapter two hundred and three of the revised 
statutes, entitled "of the Wisconsin industrial school for 
boys." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEunox 1. Section four thousand nine hundred mottptoytor-

and seventy of chapter two hundred and three of the cortAin Mem 
revised statutes, entitled "of the Wisconsin industrial 
school for boys," is hereby amended to read as follows : 
Section 4970. The court sentencing any child to be 
confined in said school shall, together with a copy of 
the record or certificate of the sentence, transmit to the 
superintendent of said school a copy of all the evidence 
in the case, together with a concise statement of all 
the facts pertinent to the history of the person so 
committed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 30, 1881. 

[No. 44, A.1 	 [Published April 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 243. 

AN ACT to amend section nine hundred and eleven of the re-
vised statutes of 1878, in relation to the assessment and collec-
tion of poll taxes in villages incorporated under the general 
law. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That section nine hundred and eleven Amendmeat. 

of the revised statutes of 1878, be and the same here- 
by is amended by inserting after the words " twexty-
one," where they occur in the third line of sec-
tion, the words, "and under the age of fifty," and by 
inserting after the word "warrant," where it occurs in 
the seventeenth line of said section, "provided, that 
the board of trustees may, by resolution, cause the 
said poll list to be placed in the hands of the street 
commisioner, to be collected in money or labor, and 
the said strTet commissioner shall have the same au-
thority to collect and receipt for such tax as the treas-
urer, and shall account for such taxes by him collected 
in the same manner as for other moneys coming into 
his hands by virtue of his office," so that said section 
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when amended, shall read as follows: Section 911. On 
or before the twentieth of May in each year, the clerk 
shall make out a list of the names of all male persons 
over the age of twenty-one and under the age of fifty 
years, with the amount of the poll tax, which shall 
be the sarne as in towns, set opposite to each person's 
name, and submit the same to the board of trus-
tees for correction. When such list is correctly 
made out, and on or before the first day of June 
in each year, the board shall by order (to be 
signed by the president and clerk awl annexed 
thereto), direct the same to be delivered forthwith to 
the treasurer for collection. The treasurer shall forth-
with proceed to the collection of such tax and shall 
demand the same once of each person named in the 
list, and if any person neglects to pay the same for ten 
days thereafter then such treasurer shall, in the name 
of the village, sue for and collect such tax with fifty 
per centum damages on the same, with casts of suit, 
before the police justice of such village ; and in default of 
payment of such judgment, execution shall issue 
against the defendant as in cases of tort; and the first 
process in such action shall be by civil warrant : pro-
vided, that the board of trustees may, by resolution, 
cause the said poll list to be placed in the hands of the 
street commissioner to be collected in money or labor, 
and the said street commissioner shall have the same 
authority to collect and receipt for such tax as the 
treasurer, and shall account for such taxes by him col-
lected, in the same manner as for other moneys coming 
into his hands by virtue of his office. But the board 
of trustees may exempt from the payment of such tax 
all persons belonging to any fire company, or any per-
son who is poor and not able-bodied, when they may 
deem it proper to do so, and the treasurer, while said 
list is in his bands for collection, may put upon the 
same the names of all such persons liable to such tax 
as may have been omitted therefrom, who shall then be 
liable, the same as if their names were originally placed 
in such list. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1881. 


